

## **Loraine Independent School District**

800 S. Lightfoot Loraine, TX 79532 Phone: 325-737-2225 Fax: 325-737-2701

## **Career and Technical Education**

Annual Public Notification of Nondiscrimination August 2022

Loraine ISD offers career and technical education programs for the 16 nationally established career clusters. Admission to these programs is based on interest in subject, aptitude, required prerequisites, and course availability.

It is the policy of Loraine ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its vocational programs, services or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

It is the policy of Loraine ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap, or age in its employment practices as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

Loraine ISD will take steps to assure that lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in all educational and vocational programs.

For information about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the Title IX Coordinator, Dustin Anders, Superintendent at <a href="mailto:danders@loraine.esc14.net">danders@loraine.esc14.net</a> or the 504 Coordinator, Jana Edmonds at <a href="mailto:jedmonds@loraine.esc14.net">jedmonds@loraine.esc14.net</a>. Both can be reached at the school office at 325-737-2225.